

Listed on: 20.10.2016
Ld. Registrar's Court no: 02
Item no.: 74

SECTION XII
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 5395-5399,
5391-5393 AND 5367-5375 OF 2016**

WITH
PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

P. Singaravelan & Ors. Etc. ...Petitioners

-Versus-

The District Collector, Tiruppur District
Cotton Market Building & Ors. Etc. ...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 2nd September, 2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

**"Issue notice on the Special leave petitions
as well as prayer for interim relief."**

It is submitted that pursuant to above quoted order, Ms. Priya Aristotle, Counsel for the Petitioners in above mentioned SLPs has on 9th September, 2016 filed incomplete set of spare copies. On 15th September, 2016 a letter was sent to her to file the complete set of spare copies but she has not filed the same so far. Hence, show cause notice could not be issued.

It is further submitted that Ms. Priya Aristotle, Counsel for the Petitioners in above mentioned SLPs has filed separate letters on 3rd October, 2016 stating therein that with regard to the letter sent by Registry dated 27th September, 2016, she has filed spare copies of the SLP only with respect to the contesting Respondents. Further that all the proforma Respondents were also co-petitioner in the High

...2/-

Court. She pointed out that said details have also been averred in para 1A of SLP and she wishes to dispense the service of notice upon proforma Respondents with regard to the same. She further requested to process the spare copies filed by her for issuance of notices on the contesting respondents as she will be filing application to dispense the service of notice upon proforma respondents.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this office report.

Dated this the 18th day of October, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Ms. Priya Aristotle, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

vk