

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5395-5399/2016

P. SINGARAVELAN AND ORS.ETC. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DISTRICT COLLECTOR, TIRUPPUR AND DT AND ORS. ETC ETCRespondent(s)

(only SLP Nos 5605-13,5391-93,5367-75/16 are to be listed)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 5605-5613/2016 (XII)

SLP(C) No. 5391-5393/2016 (XII)

SLP(C) No. 5367-5375/2016 (XII)

Date : 12-12-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Priya Aristotle, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr.T.R.B.Sivakumar,Adv.

Mr. K. V. Vijayakumar, AOR

Mr.B.Vinodh Kanna,Adv.

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR

Mr. B. Balaji, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) Nos.5395-5399/2016

These matters have already been directed to be listed before the Hon'ble Court. Hence, list accordingly.

SLP(C) No. 5605-5613/2016, SLP(C) No. 5391-5393/2016 &SLP(C) No. 5367-5375/2016

Counter affidavit filed by Mr.Yogesh Kanna, Advocate is found to be defective. Four weeks time as last chance is given to cure these defects.

As per postal tracking report in respect of respondent No.7 in S.L.P.(C)No.5610/2016, the remarks shows that "undelivered". Id.counsel for the petitioner submits that the respondent No.7 happens to be the State and he intends to serve the concerned Standing Counsel. His request is acceded to. He may serve the concerned Standing Counsel and file the service proof.

Service of notice is complete on the other respondents.

List the matter again on 12.01.2018.

SANJAY PARIHAR
Registrar

SB