

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5395-5399/2016

P. SINGARAVELAN AND ORS.ETC. ETC. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DISTRICT COLLECTOR, TIRUPPUR AND DT AND ORS. ETC ETC Respondent(s)

(only SLP(C) 5605-5613/2016 is to be listed before Ld Registrar ct)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 5605-5613/2016 (XII)

SLP(C) No. 5391-5393/2016 (XII)

SLP(C) No. 5367-5375/2016 (XII)

Diary No(s). 42301/2017 (XII)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.3276/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 06-03-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Priya Aristotle, AOR

Mr. T. R. B. Sivakumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR

Ms. Sujatha Bauadhi,Adv.

Mr. M.S. Maitreyee Mishra,Adv.

Mr. T.R.B. Sivakumar,Adv.

Mr. K. V. Vijayakumar, AOR

Mr. B. Balaji, AOR

Mr. B. Vinodh Kanna,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) Nos. 5395-5399,5391-5393 and 5367-5375/2016

These matters have already been directed to be listed before

the Hon'ble Court. Therefore, no further orders are required to be passed in them.

SLP(C) Nos. 5605-5613/2016

Being complete matter, place the same before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

Diary No(s). 42301/2017

Service is complete.

Four weeks time is given to the appearing respondents to file the counter affidavit. After expiry of four weeks, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

SANJAY PARIHAR
Registrar

MG